
Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00201

03/09/2
018

AND Defendant
CAVALRY SPV I LLC vs. 
TURNEY, BLAIR

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2018-
00016

03/09/2
018

BLACK, DARRIAN 
SHAE Plaintiff

BLACK, DARRIAN SHAE vs. 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DRIVERS LICENSE 
APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FMI-2018-
00004

03/09/2
018

BY Plaintiff
TOMPKINS, TADD MICHAEL
vs.

POWER OF 
ATTORNEY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00201

03/09/2
018

CAVALRY SPV I LLC Plaintiff
CAVALRY SPV I LLC vs. 
TURNEY, BLAIR

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00282

03/09/2
018

CLOUD, TAMMY Defendant
KREGER, GINA vs. CLOUD, 
TAMMY

FORCIBLE ENTRY 
AND DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00287

03/09/2
018

CORBITT, TYLER 
DEAN Defendant

YES FINANCE vs. CORBITT, 
TYLER DEAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00202

03/09/2
018

CREDIT ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION Plaintiff

CREDIT ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION vs. PRATT, 
TERRENCE NEILSON

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2018-
00014

03/09/2
018

DATED MARCH 26, 
2004 Plaintiff

FULTON, ELAINE vs. 
MELINDA INVESTMENT 
CORPORATION

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2018-
00015

03/09/2
018

DECEASED Defendant
GREGG, RICHARD G vs. 
GREGG, ROBERT M

DETERMINATION OF 
HEIRSHIP

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2018-
00016

03/09/2
018

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC 
SAFETY Defendant

BLACK, DARRIAN SHAE vs. 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DRIVERS LICENSE 
APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00199

03/09/2
018

DIAZ, TAMMY 
TAYLOR Defendant

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC vs.
DIAZ, TAMMY TAYLOR

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2018-
00016

03/09/2
018

EX REL Defendant
BLACK, DARRIAN SHAE vs. 
STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DRIVERS LICENSE 
APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2018-
00025

03/09/2
018

FAILING, SENECA Plaintiff
FAILING, SENECA vs. 
HOLLIS, STEVEN LEE JR

CUSTODY/SUPPORT 
ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2018-
00014

03/09/2
018

FULTON, ELAINE Plaintiff
FULTON, ELAINE vs. 
MELINDA INVESTMENT 
CORPORATION

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2018-
00015

03/09/2
018

GREGG, DONALD 
REX Defendant

GREGG, RICHARD G vs. 
GREGG, ROBERT M

DETERMINATION OF 
HEIRSHIP
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2018-
00015

03/09/
2018

GREGG, HAROLD J Defendant
GREGG, RICHARD G 
vs. GREGG, ROBERT 
M

DETERMINATION OF 
HEIRSHIP

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2018-
00015

03/09/
2018

GREGG, RICHARD G Plaintiff
GREGG, RICHARD G 
vs. GREGG, ROBERT 
M

DETERMINATION OF 
HEIRSHIP

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2018-
00015

03/09/
2018

GREGG, ROBERT M Defendant
GREGG, RICHARD G 
vs. GREGG, ROBERT 
M

DETERMINATION OF 
HEIRSHIP

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2018-
00055

03/09/
2018

HARLOW, DANIEL 
RAY Plaintiff

HARLOW, DANIEL 
RAY vs. KERR, 
LAURA JEAN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00283

03/09/
2018

HENTGES, ERICA 
LYNN Defendant

SURE FINANCE vs. 
HENTGES, ERICA 
LYNN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2018-
00025

03/09/
2018

HOLLIS, STEVEN 
LEE Defendant

FAILING, SENECA vs. 
HOLLIS, STEVEN LEE
JR

CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00158

03/09/
2018

HOLLON, JONATHAN 
MATTHEW Defendant OSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
HOLLON, JONATHAN 
MATTHEW

OBTAINING CASH/MERCH 
BY BOGUS CHECK/FALSE 
PRETENSES (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2018-
00056

03/09/
2018

HOPKINS, CHRISTOPHER 
LEE Plaintiff

HOPKINS, 
CHRISTOPHER LEE 
vs. HOPKINS, 
SANDRA DAWN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2018-
00056

03/09/
2018

HOPKINS, SANDRA 
DAWN Defendant

HOPKINS, 
CHRISTOPHER LEE 
vs. HOPKINS, 
SANDRA DAWN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2018-
00021

03/09/
2018

HUTCHINS, DOUG F. Plaintiff PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FD-2018-
00055

03/09/
2018

KERR, LAURA 
JEAN Defendant

HARLOW, DANIEL 
RAY vs. KERR, 
LAURA JEAN

DIVORCE/DISSOLUTION OF 
MARRIAGE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00282

03/09/
2018

KREGER, GINA Plaintiff
KREGER, GINA vs. 
CLOUD, TAMMY

FORCIBLE ENTRY AND 
DETAINER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2018-
00041

03/09/
2018

LIVELY, JESSE WAYNE Person 

1

LIVELY, JESSE 
WAYNE and MALY, 
AMBER NIKOLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2018-
00041

03/09/
2018

MALY, AMBER 
NIKOLE Person 2

LIVELY, JESSE 
WAYNE and MALY, 
AMBER NIKOLE

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2018-
00006

03/09/
2018

MALY, MARK Plaintiff
IN THE MATTER OF 
MALY, MARK

MINISTERS CREDENTIALS
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00284

03/09/
2018

MAYER, MARK 
ETHAN Defendant

SURE FINANCE vs. 
MAYER, MARK ETHAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00198

03/09/
2018

MCEARCHERN, 
LAURA Defendant

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC
vs. MCEARCHERN, 
LAURA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2018-
00014

03/09/
2018

MELINDA INVESTMENT 
CORPORATION Defendant

FULTON, ELAINE vs. 
MELINDA INVESTMENT 
CORPORATION

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00198

03/09/
2018

MIDLAND FUNDING 
LLC Plaintiff

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC
vs. MCEARCHERN, 
LAURA

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00199

03/09/
2018

MIDLAND FUNDING 
LLC Plaintiff

MIDLAND FUNDING LLC
vs. DIAZ, TAMMY 
TAYLOR

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

MC-2018-
00005

03/09/
2018

NOEL, CRYSTAL 
ANN Plaintiff

IN THE MATTER OF 
NOEL, CRYSTAL ANN

MINISTERS 
CREDENTIALS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00286

03/09/
2018

PHILLIPS, DYLAN 
J. Defendant

YES FINANCE vs. 
PHILLIPS, DYLAN J.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00285

03/09/
2018

POE, JERRY R. Defendant
SURE FINANCE vs. POE, 
JERRY R.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FMI-2018-
00004

03/09/
2018

POWER OF 
ATTORNEY Plaintiff

TOMPKINS, TADD 
MICHAEL vs.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00202

03/09/
2018

PRATT, TERRENCE 
NEILSON Defendant OSW

CREDIT ACCEPTANCE 
CORPORATION vs. 
PRATT, TERRENCE 
NEILSON

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2018-
00014

03/09/
2018

REVOCABLE TRUST Plaintiff
FULTON, ELAINE vs. 
MELINDA INVESTMENT 
CORPORATION

QUIET TITLE

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00157

03/09/
2018

ROUSE, LAURA 
GRACE Defendant OSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. ROUSE, LAURA 
GRACE

OBTAINING 
CASH/MERCH BY BOGUS 
CHECK/FALSE 
PRETENSES (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00200

03/09/
2018

SECURITY CREDIT 
SERVICES LLC Plaintiff

SECURITY CREDIT 
SERVICES LLC vs. 
SHORT, CHRIS

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2018-
00026

03/09/
2018

SHEARER, KIRSTYN Plaintiff
SHEARER, KIRSTYN vs. 
WILSON, DERRICK

CUSTODY/SUPPORT 
ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00200

03/09/
2018

SHORT, CHRIS Defendant
SECURITY CREDIT 
SERVICES LLC vs. 
SHORT, CHRIS

INDEBTEDNESS
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Court
Case 
Number

Filed 
On

Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00288

03/09/2
018

SPRAGGINS, 
THEODORE Defendant

YES FINANCE vs. 
SPRAGGINS, 
THEODORE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2018-
00016

03/09/2
018

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA Defendant

BLACK, DARRIAN 
SHAE vs. STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA

DRIVERS LICENSE APPEAL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00283

03/09/2
018

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. 
HENTGES, ERICA 
LYNN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00284

03/09/2
018

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. 
MAYER, MARK 
ETHAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00285

03/09/2
018

SURE FINANCE Plaintiff
SURE FINANCE vs. 
POE, JERRY R.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00159

03/09/2
018

TAYLOR, MICHAEL 
JOHN Defendant OSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
TAYLOR, MICHAEL 
JOHN

OBTAINING CASH/MERCH BY
BOGUS CHECK/FALSE 
PRETENSES (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FMI-2018-
00004

03/09/2
018

TOMPKINS, JOE 
WHEELER Plaintiff

TOMPKINS, TADD 
MICHAEL vs.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FMI-2018-
00004

03/09/2
018

TOMPKINS, MARIE 
B. Plaintiff

TOMPKINS, TADD 
MICHAEL vs.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FMI-2018-
00004

03/09/2
018

TOMPKINS, TADD 
MICHAEL Plaintiff

TOMPKINS, TADD 
MICHAEL vs.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00201

03/09/2
018

TURNEY, BLAIR Defendant
CAVALRY SPV I LLC 
vs. TURNEY, BLAIR

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00201

03/09/2
018

TURNEY, DARLA 
DIANE Defendant

CAVALRY SPV I LLC 
vs. TURNEY, BLAIR

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CV-2018-
00015

03/09/2
018

UNKNOWN HEIRS OR 
CLAIMANTS Defendant

GREGG, RICHARD G 
vs. GREGG, ROBERT 
M

DETERMINATION OF 
HEIRSHIP

Kay 
(Newkirk)

FP-2018-
00026

03/09/2
018

WILSON, 
DERRICK Defendant

SHEARER, KIRSTYN 
vs. WILSON, 
DERRICK

CUSTODY/SUPPORT ORDER

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00286

03/09/2
018

YES FINANCE Plaintiff
YES FINANCE vs. 
PHILLIPS, DYLAN J.

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00287

03/09/2
018

YES FINANCE Plaintiff
YES FINANCE vs. 
CORBITT, TYLER 
DEAN

INDEBTEDNESS

Court
Case 
Number

Filed On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

SC-2018-
00288

03/09/201
8

YES 
FINANCE Plaintiff

YES FINANCE vs. SPRAGGINS, 
THEODORE

INDEBTEDNESS
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